

ICTR-98-44-T
7-4-2008
(34670-34669)
34670
Jung
f



International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda
Tribunal pénal international pour le Rwanda

TRIAL CHAMBER III

Case No. ICTR-98-44-T

ENGLISH
Original: FRENCH

Before: Dennis C. M. Byron, Presiding
Gherdao Gustave Kam
Vagn Joensen

Registrar: Adama Dieng

Date: 6 March 2008

COPIAL RECEIVED

2008 APR -7 P 3:35

Handwritten signature

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

ÉDOUARD KAREMERA
MATHIEU NGIRUMPATSE
JOSEPH NZIRORERA

CORRIGENDUM TO THE DECISION ON MOTIONS BY ÉDOUARD KAREMERA
AND MATHIEU NGIRUMPATSE FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

Rules 54 and 73 of The Rules of Procedure and Evidence

Office of the Prosecutor:
Don Webster
Alayne Frankson-Wallace
Iain Morley
Saidou N'Dow
Gerda Visser
Sunkarie Ballah-Conteh
Takeh Sendze
Deo Mbutu

Defence Counsel for Édouard Karemera:
Dior Diagne Mbaye and Félix Sow

Defence Counsel for Mathieu Ngirumpatse:
Chantal Houankpatin and Frédéric Weyl

Defence Counsel for Joseph Nzirorera:
Peter Robinson and Patrick Niny Mayidika
Ngimbi

- 1. On 13 February 2008, the Chamber rendered its decision on the motions filed by Édouard Karemera and Mathieu Ndirumpatse seeking extension of time¹.
- 2. The Chamber notes that an error appears on the cover page and in the headers of each page of the above-mentioned decision. The date should in fact read 13 February 2008.
- 3. The date of the decision is hereby corrected to read Decision of 13 February 2008.

Arusha, 6 March 2008, done in French.

[Signed]

Vagn Joensen, for
Dennis C. M. Byron
Presiding Judge
(Absent at time of signing)

[Signed]

Vagn Joensen, for
Gberdao Gustave Kam
Judge
(Absent at time of signing)

[Signed]

Vagn Joensen
Judge

[Seal of the Tribunal]



¹ *The Prosecutor v. Édouard Karemera, Mathieu Ndirumpatse and Joseph Nzirorera*, Case No. ICTR-98-44-T, Decision on Motions by Édouard Karemera and Mathieu Ndirumpatse for extension of time, 13 February 2008.