

ICTR-98-44-T
13-10-2008
(37836-37834)

37836
A



International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda
Tribunal pénal international pour le Rwanda

INTERNATIONAL
STATUTE

OR: ENG

TRIAL CHAMBER III

Before Judges: Dennis C. M. Byron, Presiding

Registrar: Adama Dieng

Date: 13 October 2008

JUDICIAL RECORDS ARCHIVE
RECEIVED

2008 OCT 13 P 5:21
[Signature]

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

**Édouard KAREMERA
Mathieu NGIRUMPATSE
Joseph NZIRORERA**

Case No. ICTR-98-44-T

SCHEDULING ORDER

Rules 54 and 90 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence

Office of the Prosecutor:
Don Webster
Alayne Frankson-Wallace
Iain Morley
Saidou N'Dow
Gerda Visser
Sunkaric Ballah-Conteh
Takeh Sendze

Defence Counsel for Édouard Karemera
Dior Diagne Mbaye and Félix Sow

Defence Counsel for Mathieu Ngirumpatse
Chantal Hounkpatin and Frédéric Weyl

Defence Counsel for Joseph Nzirorera
Peter Robinson and Patrick Nimy Mayidika
Ngimbi

[Signature]

1. On 1 October 2008, the Chamber issued a scheduling order for the eighth trial session in this case.¹
2. After further consultation with the parties, the Chamber has decided to revise its scheduling order under Rules 54 and 90 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence. The order of appearance of Édouard Karemera's witnesses for that trial session is hereinafter attached, as provided by the Defence. The Chamber recalls the Defence to always have witnesses available to fill in any unexpected gaps that may arise due to witness unavailability.
3. The Chamber recalls that Witness Léon Mugesera, who is called by the Defence for Joseph Nzirorera, is scheduled to testify via video-link on 10 November 2008 at 15:00 hours, Arusha time. This scheduling is maintained.

FOR THESE REASONS, THE CHAMBER ORDERS that the next trial session will take place from 20 October 2008 to 21 November 2008 for the continuation of the Defence for Édouard Karemera. The trial proceedings will be held on full days from 20 October 2008 to 14 November 2008, and will continue in morning sessions only from 14 November 2008 to 21 November 2008.

Arusha, 13 October 2008, done in English.



Dennis C. M. Byton

Presiding Judge



¹ *Prosecutor v. Édouard Karemera, Mathieu Ndirumpatswe and Joseph Nzirorera*, Case No. ICTR-98-44-T, Scheduling Order (TC), 1 October 2008.

Karemera Defence witnesses – trial session 20 October until 21 November 2008

Week of 20 October 2008

1. XQU (cross-examination and re-examination)
2. XCU
3. ETR
4. ETK
5. RTM

Week of 27 October 2008

6. DPL
7. UOW
8. ECM
9. XWZ
10. BWW

Week of 3 November 2008

11. UMP
12. WKL
13. XOY
14. EPJ
15. XPV

Week of 10 November 2008

16. TZL
17. RON
18. KBX
19. KXL
20. XXW

Week of 17 November 2008

21. DEU
22. NKM
23. XLW
24. CO