



UNITED NATIONS  
NATIONS UNIES

ICTR-98-44-T  
14-10-2011  
(54417-54416)

54417  
-10M

International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda  
Tribunal pénal international pour le Rwanda

OR: ENG

**TRIAL CHAMBER III**

**Before Judges:** Dennis C. M. Byron, Presiding  
Gberdao Gustave Kam  
Vagn Joensen

**Registrar:** Adama Dieng

**Date:** 14 October 2011

JUDICIAL RECORDS/ARCHIVES  
UNICTR  
2011 OCT 14 P 2:13

**THE PROSECUTION**

v.

**Édouard KAREMERA and  
Matthieu NGIRUMPATSE**

*Case No. ICTR-98-44-T*

**CORRIGENGUM TO ORDER CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL PROSECUTION  
DISCLOSURE OF RULE 68(A) MATERIAL**

**Office of the Prosecution:**  
Don Webster  
Maria Wilson  
Takeh Sendze  
Sunkarie Ballah-Conteh

**Defence Counsel for Édouard Karemera**  
Dior Diagne Mbaye and Félix Sow

**Defence Counsel for Matthieu Ngirumpatse**  
Chantal Hounkpatin and Frédéric Weyl

54416

## INTRODUCTION

1. On 13 October 2011, the Chamber filed an order regarding a confidential Prosecution disclosure of Rule 68(A) material.<sup>1</sup> The date on the signature page of the order should read 13 October 2011.

Arusha, 14 October 2011, done in English.

Dennis C. M. Byron  
Residing Judge

Gberdao Gustave Kam  
Judge

Vagn Joensen  
Judge

[Seal of the Tribunal]



<sup>1</sup> *The Prosecutor v. Édouard Karemera and Matthieu Ndirumpatse*, Case No. ICTR-98-44-T, Order Regarding Confidential Prosecution Disclosure of Rule 68 (A) Material (TC), 13 October 2011.